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— A Evelyn Kenny Kennel

ay A and Obedience Club

JUDGING SCHEDULE
JULY 11, 12, 13 & 14, 2019

NOTICE OF JUDGING ERROR

Please note the following change of judge:

FRIDAY:

Group 3 — Cane Corso will be judged by Raymond Yurick. It was listed in the
Premium List as Tempest Deptuch.

All Reserved Camping will be allowed on the grounds at 12:00 Noon, July 10.
Non-Reserved Camping will be allowed on the grounds at 6:00 p.m., July 10.

EXHIBITOR INFORMATION

e ltisimperative you pick up after your dog! Please use designated potty areas as
much as possible.

e Please comply to all traffic rules and Fire Lanes. Parking rules will be strictly
enforced and violators will be penalized and/or removed. Your cooperation is
greatly appreciated.

¢ One pull vehicle allowed per camping site. Please keep all roads clear due to fire
regulations.

e Smoking only permitted at your site, not on the fields or around the rings. Please
use care in extinguishing any butts and DO NOT leave them on the ground.

e Veterinarian on call — Valley Veterinarian Clinic; 403 442-3048 or 403 443-5600

e RV Services courtesy Country Road RV.

FEATURED EVENTS

Wednesday:
Set up day

Free Snack and Sandwiches — 5 pm till it's gone

Thursday:
Rocky Mountain Working Herding Club of Alberta — Sweepstakes
Westwind Sporting Dog Club — Sweepstakes
Wildrose English Springer Spaniel Assoc. Of Alberta - Regional
Flat-Coated Retriever Society of Canada — Sweepstakes
Flat-Coated Retriever Society of Canada — Obedience & Rally Trials
Cal K-9 Obedience Club of Calgary is hosting an Obedience Correction Match
Free Pizza Draw
Enter to win a $50 Gift Certificate to Henry’s Shoes
Beer Garden 2pm-7pm
Food Truck Concession 11lam-7pm



Friday:
Flat-Coated Retriever Society of Canada - National Specialty( Day 1)
Rocky Mountain Working Herding Club Of Alberta — Group 3 & 7 Specialty
Westwind Sporting Dog Club - Group 1 Specialty
Wildrose English Springer Spaniel Assoc. Of Alberta - Obedience Trial
All Breed Puppy Sweepstakes during Lunch Break
Free Pizza Draw
Enter to win a $50 Gift Certificate to Henry’s Shoes
Beer Garden 2pm-7pm
Food Truck Concession 11am-7pm
Register if you want Honey Wagon Service. Sign up at Show Secretary

Saturday:
Brittany Club of Canada - National Specialty

Canadian Cane Corso Assoc. — National Specialty

Flat-Coated Retriever Society of Canada - National Specialty( Day 2 )

German Shorthaired Pointer Club of Canada — National Specialty

Wildrose English Springer Spaniel Assoc. Of Alberta - Rally Trial

Scent Hurdle Racing after Best in Show

Chuck a Duck just before Junior Handling

Junior Handling( Conformation ) during Lunch Break

Presentation of the Avis and Lorne Mackie Founder's Memorial Trophy
— awarded to the Best in Show Winner

Presentation of Evelyn Kenny Memorial Trophy to the top Alberta Owner/Handler

— awarded prior to Best in Show
Wine and Cheese during Best in Show
Free Pizza Draw
Beer Garden 2pm-7pm
Food Truck Concession 11am-7pm

Sunday:
Limited Breed Show for Retrievers

Junior Handling( Conformation ) during Lunch Break
Food Truck Concession 11am-2pm

¢ RV Waste Dumping Stations are located on main entrance road.
¢ Dog washing facility will be available adjacent to the Restrooms.
e Port-a-potties will be spread throughout the dry camping areas.

PLEASE BE RESPONSIBLE FOR YOUR DOG AND YOUR CHILDREN AT ALL

TIMES

THANK YOU FOR ATTENDING OUR SHOWS - PLEASE ENJOY THE WEEKEND, SHOW
GOOD SPORTSMANSHIP, AND BE SURE TO FIND A RED ARMBAND IF YOU HAVE ANY

CONCERNS OR QUESTIONS



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club
Conformation - Thursday, July 11, 2019

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Kim Ramey-Leblanc

9:00 AM
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-0-1-0
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
24 Pointer (GSH) 4-7-8-5
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
16 Retriever (Golden) 6-8-2-0
5 Retriever (Lab) 3-2-0-0
3 Setter (English) 0-2-1-0
2 Setter (Gordon) 0-1-0-1
2 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-2
15 Retriever (Flat) 4-5-4-2
2 Exhibition Only 11
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0
1 Weimaraner 0-0-0-1
4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-2-0-1

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Kim Ramey-Leblanc

1:00 PM
8 Spaniel (Brittany) 4-4-0-0
2 Spaniel (Irish Water) 1-0-0-1
8 Spaniel (Eng Springer)  3-3-1-1

94 Dogs

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Honey Glendinning

9:00 AM
Am Staffordshire 0-0-3-0
Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-1-1
Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
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Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0
Border Terrier 2-0-0-2
Cairn Terrier 1-4-1-0
Lakeland Terrier 1-0-2-0
Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1

Parson Russell Terrier ~ 0-1-0-0
Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-1-0
Scottish Terrier 0-1-2-1
West Highland White Terr.0-1-1-0
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32 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Honey Glendinning

10:30 AM
10 Australian Shepherd 3-2-2-3
2 Bearded Collie 0-0-1-1
1 Beauceron 0-0-1-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Border Collie 1-0-0-0
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-1-0
4 Collie (Rough) 1-2-0-1
2 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-2-0
15 German Shepherd Dog 2-5-4-4
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Honey Glendinning
1:00 PM
2 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-1-1
4 Old English Sheepdog 2-1-1-0
15 Shetland Sheepdog 4-7-2-2

2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-1-0

61 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Charles Olvis

9:00 AM

5 Pug 1-3-1-0
4 Affenpinscher 1-2-1-0
1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-0-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-2-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-1-0-0
5 Chinese Crested 2-2-1-0
2 Coton de Tulear 1-0-1-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-0-1
4 Havanese 1-1-1-1
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
5 Papillon 2-0-2-1
5 Pomeranian 4-0-1-0
1 Russkiy Toy 0-1-0-0
1 Silky Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Toy Fox Terrier 0-1-0-1
42 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Charles Olvis

1:00 PM
7 Dalmatian 1-0-1-5
5 Poodle (Standard) 0-4-0-1
36 Dogs

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Charles Olvis

11:00 AM
1 Bulldog 1-0-0-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-0-1
6 Chow Chow 1-3-1-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Am Eskimo (St) 0-0-1-0
5 Boston Terrier 2-2-0-1
2 French Bulldog 1-1-0-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
2 Shih Tzu 1-1-0-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-0-0

Ring 4
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Sharon Redmer

9:00 AM
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
12 Bernese Mountain Dog  3-4-2-3
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
14 Boxer 6-3-3-2
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
2 Cane Corso 0-2-0-0
11 Doberman Pinscher 3-3-0-5
3 Great Dane 0-0-3-0
Ring 4

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Sharon Redmer

10:45 AM
2 Greater Swiss Mtn. Dog  1-1-0-0
1 Leonberger 0-1-0-0
3 Newfoundland 0-0-2-1
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-0-1
5 Rottweiler 3-1-1-0
2 Saint Bernard 0-2-0-0
8 Samoyed 3-2-3-0
2 Siberian Husky 0-0-1-1
1 Tibetan Mastiff 1-0-0-0




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club

Conformation - Thursday, July 11, 2019

Ring 4
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Raymond Yurick

1:00 PM
2 Canadian Eskimo Dog 0-1-1-0

2 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

s

\NESTWINN
SPORTING DOG CLUB

Ring 5
5:00 PM

WESTWIND SPORTING DOG CLUB -
SWEEPS

Ring 4
Group 02 (Hounds)
Raymond Yurick

1:45 PM

1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (SS) 1-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-0-1
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-0
3  Whippet 0-1-2-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
1 Finnish Spitz 1-0-0-0
5 Ibizan Hound 1-0-2-2
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-1
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-0-1
1 Saluki 0-1-0-0
20 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SR

Ring 6
10:00 AM

WILDROSE ENGLISH SPRINGER
SPANIEL ASSOC OF AB - SWEEPS &
SPECIALTY

Ring 6
5:00 PM

ROCKY MTN WORKING HERDING
CLUB OF AB - SWEEPS

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
94 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
20 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
71 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
32 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
42 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
36 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
61 Dogs

Total
356 Dogs

FLAT-COATED RETRIEVER
SOCIETY of CANADA

Ring 5
2:00 PM

FLATCOATED RETRIEVER SOCIETY
OF CANADA — SWEEPS

FLAT-COATED RETRIEVER
SOCIETY of CANADA

Ring 7
8:00 AM

FLAT-COATED RETRIEVER SOCIETY
OF CANADA - RALLY & OBEDIENCE




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club
Conformation - Friday, July 12, 2019

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Raymond Yurick

8:00 AM
22 Pointer (GSH) 5-6-7-4
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
1 Veteran 1-0
14 Retriever (Flat) 4-4-5-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
6 Retriever (Lab) 3-2-0-1
Ring 1

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Raymond Yurick

10:00 AM
7 Spaniel (Eng Springer)  3-3-0-1
2 Veteran 0-2
13 Spaniel (Brittany) 6-5-0-2
14 Retriever (Golden) 5-7-2-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
5 Baby Puppy 3-2
2 Veteran 1-1
Ring 1

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Raymond Yurick

12:45 PM
2 Cane Corso 0-2-0-0

GROUP JUDGING
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

77 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy, 6 Veteran

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Raymond Yurick

1:30 PM
2 Coton de Tulear 1-0-1-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
5 Papillon 2-0-2-1
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
5 Pomeranian 4-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Pug 1-3-1-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
1 Russkiy Toy 0-1-0-0
1 Silky Terrier 0-1-0-0

20 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Kim Ramey-Leblanc

Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-1-0
Scottish Terrier 0-1-2-1
West Highland White Terr.0-1-1-0

9:00 AM

3 Am Staffordshire 0-0-3-0
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-1-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 Border Terrier 1-0-0-2
6 Cairn Terrier 1-4-1-0
3 Lakeland Terrier 1-0-2-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
1

2

4

2

30 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Kim Ramey-Leblanc

Ring 2
11:45 PM
Kandie Kroonen

EKKOC - ALL BREED SWEEPS

10:30 AM
4 Affenpinscher 1-2-1-0
1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-0-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
6 Chinese Crested 2-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-0-1
4 Havanese 1-1-1-1
2 Toy Fox Terrier 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Kim Ramey-Leblanc
1:00 PM
1 Bulldog 1-0-0-0
6 Chow Chow 1-3-1-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Am Eskimo (St) 0-0-1-0
5 Boston Terrier 2-2-0-1
2 French Bulldog 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
2 Shih Tzu 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-0-0
5 Poodle (Standard) 0-4-0-1
10 Dalmatian 1-2-1-6
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

39 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

(Female)
Baby Puppy 11
6 — 9 Month 5
9 — 12 Month 7
23 Dogs
Ring 3

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Tempest A Deptuch

8:30 AM
11 Australian Shepherd 3-2-2-4
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Veteran 0-1
2 Bearded Collie 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Beauceron 0-0-1-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Border Collie 1-0-0-0
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-1-0
4 Collie (Rough) 1-2-0-1
2 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-2-0
15 German Shepherd Dog  2-5-4-4
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Tempest A Deptuch
10:15 AM
2 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-1-1
4 Old English Sheepdog 2-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
15 Shetland Sheepdog 4-7-2-2
1 Veteran 0-1



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club
Conformation - Friday, July 12, 2019

2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

62 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran
** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
11:45 AM
Rosemary Young

EKKOC - ALL BREED SWEEPS
(Male & Best in Sweeps)

Baby Puppy 10
6 — 9 Month 6
9 — 12 Month 8
24 Dogs
Ring 3

Group 02 (Hounds)
Tempest A Deptuch

1:00 PM
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
2 Beagle 0-1-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (SS) 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-0-1
2 Veteran 1-1
3 Whippet 0-1-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-0
1 Finnish Spitz 1-0-0-0
5 Ibizan Hound 1-0-2-2
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-1
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-0-2
1 Saluki 0-1-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0

22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Tempest A Deptuch

2:30 PM

1 Leonberger 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Mastiff 0-1-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0

3 Newfoundland 0-0-2-1

1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-0-1

5 Rottweiler 3-1-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0

3 Saint Bernard 0-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

10 Samoyed 3-4-3-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

3 Siberian Husky 0-1-1-1

1 Tibetan Mastiff 1-0-0-0

29 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Laurel Deptuch

8:50 AM
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
12 Bernese Mountain Dog  3-4-2-3
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
14 Boxer 6-3-3-2
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
2 Canadian Eskimo Dog 0-1-1-0
10 Doberman Pinscher 3-3-0-4
1 Veteran 0-1
5 Great Dane 0-1-3-1
1 Veteran 0-1

2 Greater Swiss Mtn. Dog  1-1-0-0

N

Ring 5 \NESTWIN/I»’

8:00 AM MDOJGCLUB,

WESTWIND SPORTING DOG CLUB -
SPECIALTY

Ring 6
8:30 AM

ROCKY MTN WORKING HERDING
CLUB OF AB - GROUP 3

Ring 4
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Sylvia Kerr
8:00 AM
1 Weimaraner 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-1
2 Spaniel (Irish Water) 1-0-0-1
2 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-2
4 Setter (Gordon) 0-2-1-1
3 Setter (English) 0-2-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-0-1-0

4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-2-0-1

FLAT-COATED RETRIEVER

SOCIETY of CANADA
Ring 4
11:00 AM

FLAT-COATED RETRIEVER SOCIETY
OF CANADA - MALES

Ring 6
1:30 PM

ROCKY MTN WORKING HERDING
CLUB OF AB - GROUP 7

FLAT-COATED RETRIEVER
SOCIETY of CANADA

Ring 4
2:00 PM

FLAT-COATED RETRIEVER SOCIETY
OF CANADA - FEMALES

)

Ring 7
6:00 PM

WILDROSE ENGLISH SPRINGER
SPANIEL ASSOC OF AB -
OBEDIENCE




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club

Conformation - Friday, July 12, 2019

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
97 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy, 7 Veteran

Group 02 (Hounds)
22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
78 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran

Group 04 (Terriers)
30 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
43 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
39 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
62 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Total
371 Dogs, 36 Baby Puppy, 17 Veteran




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club
Conformation - Saturday, July 13, 2019

Ring 1

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Charles Olvis

9:00 AM

Ring 1
12:00 PM

EKKOC - CONFORMATION JR

HANDLING

10 Spaniel (Brittany) 5-4-0-1
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-0-1-0
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
1 Pointer (GWH) 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
16 Retriever (Golden) 6-7-2-1
2 Baby Puppy 11
1 Veteran 1-0
5 Retriever (Lab) 3-2-0-0
3 Setter (English) 0-2-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Setter (Gordon) 0-1-0-1
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1
9 Spaniel (Eng Springer)  3-3-1-2
2 Veteran 0-2
2 Spaniel (Irish Water) 1-0-0-1
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-0-1
2 Weimaraner 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Veteran 0-1
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-2-0-0
Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Charles Olvis
1:00 PM
15 Retriever (Flat) 4-6-4-1
2 Exhibition Only 11
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Veteran 1-0
24 Pointer (GSH) 4-6-8-6
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
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Ring 2

Group 02 (Hounds)
Kim Ramey-Leblanc

9:00 AM
Basenji
Beagle
1 Veteran
Dachshund (MLH)
1 Veteran
Dachshund (SS)
Dachshund (SWH)
2 Veteran
Whippet
Borzoi
1 Baby Puppy
Deerhound (Scottish)
Finnish Spitz
Ibizan Hound
Irish Wolfhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki
1 Veteran
Afghan Hound

0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0
1-0

0-0-1-1
0-1

1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
11

0-1-2-0
0-0-1-1
1-0

0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-2-2
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-2
0-1-0-0
1-0

1-0-0-0

Ring 2

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Kim Ramey-Leblanc

10:30 AM

10 Australian Shepherd

2

2 Baby Puppy
2 Veteran

Bearded Collie
1 Baby Puppy

3-2-2-3
0-2
0-2
0-0-1-1
0-1

1 Beauceron 0-0-1-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Border Collie 1-0-0-0
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-1-0
3 Collie (Rough) 0-2-0-1
2 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-2-0
6 Baby Puppy 1-5
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)  0-1-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
0 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Kim Ramey-Leblanc
1:00 PM
12 Shetland Sheepdog 3-5-2-2
1 Veteran 0-1
15 German Shepherd Dog 2-5-4-4
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
2 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-1-1
5 Old English Sheepdog 2-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

O wpE

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Honey Glendinning

9:00 AM
Tibetan Mastiff 1-0-0-0
Siberian Husky 0-1-1-1
Samoyed 2-4-3-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Saint Bernard 0-4-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
4 Baby Puppy 2-2
Rottweiler 3-2-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-1
Newfoundland 0-0-3-1

2 Greater Swiss Mtn. Dog  1-1-0-0
5 Great Dane 0-1-3-1
1 Veteran 0-1
11 Doberman Pinscher 3-3-0-5
1 Veteran 0-1
2 Canadian Eskimo Dog  0-1-1-0
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
14 Boxer 6-3-3-2

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Honey Glendinning
1:00 PM
14 Bernese Mountain Dog  3-5-2-4
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Honey Glendinning
2:00 PM
1 Bulldog 1-0-0-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-0-1
7 Chow Chow 2-3-1-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Am Eskimo (St) 0-0-1-0
6 Boston Terrier 2-2-1-1
2 French Bulldog 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
2 Shih Tzu 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-0-1
11 Dalmatian 1-1-3-6
2 Baby Puppy 1-1




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club
Conformation - Saturday, July 13, 2019

9 Poodle (Standard) 0-6-0-3

Ring 4
Group 04 (Terriers)
Tempest A Deptuch

9:00 AM
2 Am Staffordshire 0-0-2-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-1-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
1 Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0
4 Border Terrier 2-0-0-2
5 Cairn Terrier 1-3-1-0
3 Lakeland Terrier 1-0-2-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-1-0
4 Scottish Terrier 0-1-2-1
2 West Highland White Terr.0-1-1-0

Ring 4
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Tempest A Deptuch

10:00 AM

3 Cane Corso 0-2-0-1

Ring 4
Group 05 (Toys)
Tempest A Deptuch

10:15 AM
5 Pug 1-3-1-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
1 Japanese Chin 0-0-0-1
4 Affenpinscher 1-2-1-0
3 Cauvalier King Charles Sp. 2-1-0-0
10 Chinese Crested 4-5-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Coton de Tulear 2-0-1-0

GROUP ORDER SUBJECT TO
CHANGE -
Please see show secretary Table
after 2pm —for Start Time

1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-0-1
4 Havanese 1-1-1-1
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
5 Papillon 2-0-2-1
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
Ring 4
Group 05 (Toys)
Tempest A Deptuch
1:00 PM
3 Poodle (Toy) 1-2-0-0
9 Pomeranian 5-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Silky Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Toy Fox Terrier 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-0-0

Kim Ramey-Leblanc | 02 (Hounds)

Tempest A Deptuch 04 (Terriers)

Kim Ramey-Leblanc | 07 (Herding)

Tempest A Deptuch 05 (Toys)

Honey Glendinning 03 (Working)

Ring 7
6:00 PM

WILDROSE ENGLISH SPRINGER
SPANIEL ASSOC OF AB - RALLY-O

Charles Olvis 01 (Sporting)

Honey Glendinning 06 (Non-Sporting)

THE GERMAN,
SHORTHAIRED
POINTER )/

Ring 5
8:30 AM

71 NATIONAL
SFECIALTY 20

GERMAN SHORTHAIRED POINTER
CLUB OF CANADA - SWEEPS &

FLAT-COATED RETRIEVER
SOCIETY of CANADA

Ring 6
8:00 AM

FLAT-COATED RETRIEVER SOCIETY
OF CANADA - BB & UNOFFICIAL

SPECIALTY
Ring 5 NS
1:30 PM \v&‘;/‘/

CANADIAN CANE CORSO
ASSOCIATION

Ring 6 SO
11:00 AM X

e
7

BRITTANY CLUB OF CANADA -
SWEEPS

Ring 6
1:30 PM

g

BRITTANY CLUB OF CANADA -
SPECIALTY

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
97 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 6 Veteran

Group 02 (Hounds)
26 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 5 Veteran

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
83 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran

Group 04 (Terriers)
28 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
53 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
47 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
58 Dogs, 13 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran

Total
392 Dogs, 38 Baby Puppy, 17 Veteran




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club
Conformation - Sunday, July 14, 2019

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Tempest A Deptuch

8:00 AM

1 Bulldog 1-0-0-0
6 Chow Chow 1-3-1-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Am Eskimo (St) 0-0-1-0
6 Boston Terrier 2-2-1-1
2 French Bulldog 1-1-0-0
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
3 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-0-1
2 Shih Tzu 1-1-0-0
2 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-0-1
12 *Dalmatian 1-2-3-6
8 Poodle (Standard) 0-5-0-3
47 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Tempest A Deptuch

10:15 AM
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-0-1-0
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
22 Pointer (GSH) 4-6-8-4
1 Pointer (GWH) 0-0-1-0
3 Setter (English) 0-2-1-0
2 Setter (Gordon) 0-1-0-1
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1
8 Spaniel (Brittany) 4-4-0-0

10 **Spaniel (Eng Springer) 3-3-2-2
2 Spaniel (Irish Water) 1-0-0-1
1 Weimaraner 0-0-0-1

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Tempest A Deptuch

1:00 PM
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-2-0-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
15 Retriever (Flat) 4-4-5-2

3 Exhibition Only 1-2
16 Retriever (Golden) 6-7-2-1
7 Retriever (Lab) 3-4-0-0

94 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
12:00 PM

EKKOC - CONFORMATION JR
HANDLING

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Honey Glendinning

8:30 AM

1 Saluki 0-1-0-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-0-1
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-1
5 Ibizan Hound 1-0-2-2
1 Finnish Spitz 1-0-0-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-0
2 Borzoi 0-0-1-1
3  Whippet 0-1-2-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-0-1
2 Dachshund (SS) 1-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-0
2 Beagle 0-2-0-0
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
1 Afghan Hound 1-0-0-0
24 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)

Honey Glendinning

10:00 AM
Pug
Japanese Chin
Affenpinscher
Cavalier King Charles Sp.
Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon
Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)
Silky Terrier
Toy Fox Terrier
Yorkshire Terrier

PNPRPWOWOORRARRPRWONNE AN

46 Dogs

*+* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-3-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-1-0
2-0-0-0
2-3-1-0
2-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-1-1
0-0-0-1
2-1-2-1
5-2-1-1
1-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-1
1-0-0-0

Ring 3

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Kim Ramey-Leblanc

9:00 AM
1 Akita
14 Bernese Mountain Dog
1 Exhibition Only
14 Boxer
1 Bullmastiff
2 Canadian Eskimo Dog
2 Cane Corso
3 Great Dane
10 Doberman Pinscher
2 Greater Swiss Mtn. Dog
2 Mastiff

0-0-1-0
3-5-2-4
0-1

6-3-3-2
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-3-0
3-2-0-5
1-1-0-0
0-1-1-0

4 Newfoundland 0-0-3-1
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-0-1
6 Rottweiler 3-2-1-0
3 Saint Bernard 0-3-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
9 Samoyed 2-4-3-0
Ring 3

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Kim Ramey-Leblanc

1:00 PM
3 Siberian Husky 0-1-1-1
1 Tibetan Mastiff 1-0-0-0

78 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Charles Olvis

9:00 AM
10 Australian Shepherd 3-2-2-3
2 Bearded Collie 0-0-1-1
1 Beauceron 0-0-1-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Border Collie 1-0-0-0
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-1-0
4 Collie (Rough) 1-2-0-1
2 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-2-0
14 German Shepherd Dog  2-5-3-4

1 Exhibition Only 1-0

2 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-1-1
4 Old English Sheepdog 2-1-1-0
12 Shetland Sheepdog 3-5-2-2

2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-1-0

57 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club

Conformation - Sunday, July 14, 2019

Ring 4
Group 04 (Terriers)
Charles Olvis

1:00 PM

2 Am Staffordshire 0-0-2-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-1-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
1 Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0
5 Border Terrier 3-0-0-2
4 Cairn Terrier 0-3-1-0
3 Lakeland Terrier 1-0-2-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-1-0
4 Scottish Terrier 0-1-2-1
2 West Highland White Terr.0-1-1-0
28 Dogs

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
94 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
24 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
78 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
28 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
46 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
47 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
57 Dogs

Total
374 Dogs

EKKOC LIMITED BREED
SHOW FOR RETRIEVERS

Ring 5
Sylvia Kerr
8:00 AM

1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
15 Retriever (Flat) 2-4-7-2

3 Baby Puppy 1-2

2 Veteran 1-1
13 Retriever (Golden) 6-5-2-0

2 Baby Puppy 11

2 Veteran 1-1
7 Retriever (Lab) 3-3-0-1

36 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Unofficial
5 Gun Dog




EVELYN KENNY KENNEL & OBEDIENCE CLUB

JULY 12-13-14, 2019

OBEDIENCE SCHEDULE - The schedule is based on 8 dogs per hour in Novice, 7 dogs per hour in Open, and 6 dogs per hour in Utility.

FRITRIAL 1 SAT TRIAL 2 I I SAT TRIAL 3 SUN TRIAL 4
RING 7 RING 7 RING 7 RING 7
9:00AM Judge: Norma Schaffer 8:30AM Judge: Norma Schaffer 1:30 PM Judge: Sharon Redmer 8:30AM Judge: Sharon Redmer
Uilve | 844-845-846-847 | Yy® [844-846 vive 1844-846-847-848 | Yv® | 843-844-845-846
848-850-851 849-850-851-852 847-851-852
UtililtyA 842 UtiIiSyA UtiliéyA UtililtyA 842
Open 188 1 837-838 Open 185 §837-840 Open 185 §837-838-839-841 | °°1'%® | 836-837-838-840
841
OpenHB 1 828-829-830-831 Open e §828-829-832-835 OpenHE  §828-829-830-831 OpenHE 1 828-829-830
832-833-834 832-833-834 832-834
Open 184 1 821-824-827 Open1oh §821-822-823-825 | °r¢)'°* §823-826 Open 184 1821-825
826
Oper21 HA 819_820 Opeg HA Oper11 HA 819 Oper11 HA 820
Intglrcr)r:/(ia((:j?ate 818 Intglrcr)r\]/(iafj?ate 818 Int(glrcr)r\\/(iafj?ate 818 Int(’e\:'cr)::a%?ate 817-818
1 1 1 2
NoviceB 1 813-815 NoviceB §814-815 NoviceB §815-816 Novice®B 1811-812-813-814
815
NoviceA 1 806-807-809-810 Novice A 1806-807-808-810 NoviceA §806-807-810 NoviceA 1 806-807-810
PreNoviee | 800-803-805 PreNoviee §800-801-803 veteran 4831 Preoviee 1 800-801-802-803
804-805 804-805
Pre-N3ovice 800-803-805
Total Entry— TRIAL #1 -32, TRIAL #2 -25, TRIAL #3 -32, TRIAL #4 -37




EVELYN KENNY KENNEL & OBEDIENCE CLUB

JULY 12-13-14, 2019

RALLY-O SCHEDULE - based on 15 dogs per hour -

approx. 10 minutes to reset course allowed between Novice, Advanced, Excellent & Master and the 10 minute walk Thru

Ring # 8 Ring # 8 Ring # 8 Ring # 8
8:30 AM — FRIDAY 1:00 PM — SATURDAY 8:30 AM — SATURDAY 8:30 AM — SUNDAY
Trial #1 Trial #2 Trial #3 Trial #4

Judge: Sharon Redmer

Judge: Norma Schaffer

Judge: Sharon Redmer

Judge Norma Schaffer

10 minute walk through

10 minute walk through

10 minute walk through

10 minute walk through

Masters — 3 961-963-966

Masters — 2 961-966

Masters — 3 961-962-966

Masters — 6
961-962-963-964-965-966

Course reset 10 minutes and 10minute walk
through

Course reset 10 minutes and 10 minute walk
through

Course reset 10 minutes and 10 minute walk
through

Course reset 10 minutes and 10 minute walk
through

Excellent B — 11

Excellent B — 6 ExcellentB -5 Excellent B — 6
950-951-952-953-954-955-956-

950-951-954-955-958-959 950-955-956-958-959 950-952-955-956-958-959 957-958-959-960
Excellent A —1 948 Excellent A—1 948 Excellent A —1 948 Excellent A — 3 946-948-949
Course reset 10 minutes and 10 minute walk | Course reset 10 minutes and 10 minute walk [ Course reset 10 minutes and 10 minute walk | Course reset 10 minutes and 10 minute walk
through through through through

Advance B—4  940-941-945-946 Advance B - 6
Advance A—2  937-939 Advance A—3 937-938-939 Advance A—3  937-938-939 | AdvanceA—4  933-937-938-939
Course reset 10 minutes and 10 minute walk | Course reset 10 minutes and 10 minute walk [ Course reset 10 minutes and 10 minute walk | Course reset 10 minutes and 10 minute walk
through through through through
Intermediate — 5 Intermediate — 5 Intermediate — 3 Intermediate — 6
929-931-933-934-936 930-931-933-935-936 930-931-935 928-929-930-931-932-936
Course reset 10 minutes and 10 minute walk | Course reset 10 minutes and 10 minute walk [ Course reset 10 minutes and 10 minute walk | Course reset 10 minutes and 10 minute walk
through through through through
Novice B — 4 Novice B -6 Novice B-5 Novice B -6
919-921-924-925 919-921-922-923-925-927 919-921-925-926-927 919-920-921-923-924-925
Novice A — 15 Novice A — 16 Novice A — 12 Novice A — 11

900-901-902-907-908-909-910-
911-912-913-914-915-916-917-
918

900-901-902-903-905-906-907-
908-909-910-911-912-913-914-
915-917

901-904-906-907-908-910-911-
912-913-914-915-917

900-901-904-906-907-908-910-
912-913-914-917

Total Entry -

TRIAL #1 - 38,

TRIAL #2 - 42,

TRIAL #3 - 37,

TRIAL #4 - 53

Flat Coat Rally & Obedience Trial start at 8AM on Thursday July 11, 2019 (see specialty schedule for more info)
English Springer Spaniel - Obedience Trial to start at 6PM on Friday July 12, 2019 (see specialty schedule for more info)
English Springer Spaniel - Rally-O Trial to start at 5PM on Saturday July 13, 2019 (see specialty schedule for more info)




